
North Ulster Car Club

2022 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 Saturday 2nd April 2022

Nutts Corner Infield Circuit 1770m

Overall Results
No. Name ClassRun1 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH Bot Run2 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH Bot Run3 64ft Top MPH Bot Lnk Top MPH BotPos

231 Tim Woodside 151 125.34125.53 2.10 49.41 113  8.86  7.39 48.67 113  9.10 126.80 2.03 49.54 114  9.16  7.30 49.60 113  9.17 125.34 2.04 49.53 114  8.93  7.16 48.58 111  9.10 
69 Simon Woodside 152 125.63126.06 2.07 49.62 104  9.08  7.31 49.01 105  8.97 126.52 2.15 49.73 105  8.92  7.24 49.48 105  9.00 125.63 2.25 49.60 105  8.93  7.23 48.84 104  8.78 
4 Steven Gault 153 127.60127.60 2.49 50.90 103  9.02  7.33 49.01 104  8.85 130.34 2.38 51.99 104  9.12  7.52 50.41 104  8.92 FAIL 2.27 46.53  67 12.63  
134 Ryan McGimpsey 144 130.35137.55 2.24 55.03  94 10.26  7.97 52.17  96  9.88 133.25 2.59 52.53  90  9.81  7.95 50.75  98  9.62 130.35 2.26 50.74  98  9.67  7.61 50.36  92  9.71 
63 George Stevenson 145 135.77139.40 2.18 55.10 102  9.76  8.18 54.42  99  9.76 140.41 2.24 55.43 101  9.65  8.16 54.93 101 10.00 135.77 2.13 53.62 105  9.84  8.01 52.84 100  9.33 
67 Ethan Faulkner 146 137.31139.76 2.38 55.78  81 10.24  8.50 53.04  96  9.82 142.31 2.78 57.69  95  9.79  8.47 53.73  95  9.85 137.31 2.65 54.70  93  9.70  8.32 51.88  97 10.06 
76 Phil Dorman 147 137.86137.99 2.37 54.05  93 10.21  8.26 52.89  93 10.21 140.42 2.42 55.39  93 10.38  8.33 53.82  94 10.08 137.86 2.37 54.01  93 10.14  8.22 53.20  93  9.92 
181 Jim Hutchinson 88 138.00138.00 2.73 54.25 102  9.96  7.98 53.24 102  9.84 138.01 2.33 54.48  99 10.03  8.13 53.11 100  9.93 
164 Steven Hawthorne 79 139.44140.34 2.73 54.68  96 10.49  8.41 53.65  93 10.38 139.89 2.94 54.62  95 10.25  8.21 53.51  96 10.36 139.44 2.31 54.05  95 10.34  8.30 54.06  96 10.38 
147 Thomas Corey 1410 141.01141.52 2.51 55.22  90 10.02  8.65 55.08  90 10.04 154.82 2.43 68.23  88 10.09  8.96 55.19  91  9.92 141.01 2.28 55.77  90  9.95  8.67 54.50  89  9.84 
291 Scott McMullan 711 141.47144.86 2.91 57.26  95 11.13  8.57 54.54  95 10.45 141.47 2.89 54.98  94 10.56 67.25  95 10.45 143.49 2.72 56.38  94 10.93  8.35 54.56  95 10.55 
188 Patrick Roche 812 141.50144.36 2.33 56.78  91 10.57  8.54 55.48  90 10.66 144.00 2.44 56.65  94 10.68  8.66 55.26  92 10.31 141.50 2.27 55.35  95 10.30  8.42 54.92  93 10.24 
331 John Donnelly 1513 141.58143.25 2.49 56.30  94  9.88  8.57 55.97  94 10.04 141.77 2.48 54.51  98 10.01  8.39 55.93  96 10.45 141.58 2.47 55.72  94 10.05  8.60 54.94  97  9.80 
169 Brendan Flynn 1514 142.82145.89 2.54 57.71  91 10.60  8.75 55.78  90 10.51 142.82 2.87 56.08  92 10.22  8.40 55.15  92 10.10 143.67 2.55 55.21  91  9.85  8.22 54.82  69 13.02 
124 Richard Munnis 515 144.38144.38 2.51 56.39  90 10.67  8.68 55.51  90 10.62 150.30 2.29 56.65  89 10.75  8.57 61.09  88 10.95 146.08 2.22 57.21  87 10.66  8.67 56.70  89 10.62 
401 Stephen Colbert 6B16 144.88146.83 2.64 57.64  84 10.92  8.85 55.82  88 10.96 144.88 2.52 56.38  87 10.81  8.78 55.60  87 10.79 
97 Stewart Strain 1117 145.10145.10 2.59 56.68  92 10.57  8.75 56.05  91 10.46 146.09 2.63 56.69  91 10.60  8.79 56.75  90 10.63 146.20 2.38 56.80  91 10.85  9.04 56.49  91 10.64 
83 Oliver Cormican 1218 145.26146.32 2.03 57.57  92 11.01  8.78 55.97  93 10.96 145.26 2.17 57.19  94 10.68  8.53 56.14  97 10.55 
90 Henry Campbell 1319 145.46146.22 2.80 57.46  86 10.53  8.81 55.94  83 10.68 147.79 2.76 58.27  85 10.65  8.86 56.55  86 10.70 145.46 2.60 57.35  85 10.59  8.81 55.57  85 10.54 
40 Andy Hawthorne 520 146.26149.19 2.58 58.04  89 10.84  8.42 58.51  89 10.80 146.26 2.50 56.64  92 10.99  8.52 56.75  96 10.86 147.02 2.35 56.92  97 10.91  8.70 57.02  96 11.12 
30 Stephen Wishart 1321 147.47147.81 2.72 57.69  81 10.80  8.75 57.10  82 10.75 157.10 2.81 57.82  82 10.73 17.43 57.42  83 10.89 147.47 2.70 57.50  81 10.73  8.87 56.82  82 10.85 
103 Ian Howard 822 147.62147.62 2.66 58.54  86 10.87  8.64 56.20  89 10.71 150.53 2.59 59.50  84 10.89  8.36 58.08  85 11.11 169.16 2.50 57.91  85 10.99  8.60 75.25  67 13.91 
306 David Francis 9A23 148.15152.43 2.92 58.89  92 10.89 10.43 58.13  85 11.17 149.28 2.76 58.52 100 10.77  8.66 57.76  93 10.81 148.15 2.51 57.83  97 10.80  8.78 57.62  96 10.61 
717 Andrew Robb 2A24 148.61148.61 2.64 58.32  88 10.77  8.82 57.38  89 10.68 165.95 2.74 63.08  80 11.66  9.63 67.23  82 11.61 159.83 2.63 61.17  87 11.46  9.39 63.13  79 12.05 
4011 Ken Colbert 6B25 148.95150.27 2.61 58.82  85 11.11  9.02 57.63  86 11.08 FAIL 2.35 58.33  83 11.15 148.95 2.53 58.43  84 11.20  9.15 56.76  86 10.88 
10 Dermot O Hagan 1026 150.64152.18 2.73 59.73  84 11.11  9.06 58.41  83 11.14 150.64 2.48 58.90  82 10.97  9.15 58.08  83 11.06 151.85 2.76 59.70  84 10.97  9.03 58.45  84 10.94 
41 Alan Roddy 1027 150.65150.65 2.92 59.30  83 10.87  9.18 57.50  82 10.88 151.46 2.84 59.50  83 10.90  8.96 58.29  83 10.97 151.42 2.78 59.63  82 11.14  9.00 57.99  82 10.88 
131 Conor Hamill 2A28 152.04152.04 2.50 59.65  85 11.13  9.20 58.63  86 10.93 154.12 2.68 60.35  85 11.00  9.15 59.81  86 11.13 153.93 2.51 59.72  87 10.89  8.97 60.61  87 11.23 
88 Crawford Ewing 2A29 152.80152.80 2.59 59.15  86 11.38  9.24 59.09  86 11.35 153.59 2.53 59.64  86 11.47  9.57 59.17  86 11.21 155.04 2.62 60.19  84 11.47  9.45 60.14  86 11.17 
123 Karl Johnston 6A30 153.43156.30 2.76 62.50  80 11.03  9.38 59.58  79 11.05 153.43 2.48 60.34  79 11.05  9.26 59.10  77 11.20 154.82 2.61 61.44  78 11.06  9.17 59.59  80 10.95 
16 Richard O Mahony 831 153.58155.51 3.34 61.13  83 11.34  9.47 58.93  85 11.30 153.58 2.99 59.82  83 11.22  9.52 58.60  82 11.43 154.45 2.83 61.03  84 11.57  9.55 58.09  84 11.38 
22 Aaron Vance 2A32 153.92154.52 2.86 59.74  80 11.57  9.33 59.59  80 11.43 153.92 2.73 59.57  79 11.60  9.25 59.33  79 11.44 155.26 2.82 60.48  79 11.55  9.17 59.87  79 11.37 
23 Gary Milligan 6A33 154.87164.62 2.71 69.48  77 11.40  9.61 59.96  78 11.46 154.87 2.58 60.41  77 11.39  9.48 59.75  78 11.26 155.98 2.57 61.65  77 11.37  9.52 59.51  77 11.36 
82 Paul Forsythe 134 156.02156.02 2.69 60.94  79 11.57  9.48 59.76  79 11.58 157.12 2.76 61.91  79 11.56  9.34 60.08  79 11.47 156.34 2.56 61.13  79 11.37  9.56 60.31  79 11.41 
154 David Evans 6A35 156.48158.66 2.78 63.81  79 11.39  9.41 59.83  80 11.44 156.48 2.76 61.36  79 11.29  9.40 60.39  80 11.28 159.18 2.56 61.97  80 11.48  9.34 62.26  80 11.57 
44 Dessie Martin 6B36 156.62156.62 2.94 61.05  82 11.46  9.28 60.50  82 11.39 157.68 2.64 61.58  82 11.32  9.72 60.87  83 11.55 158.37 2.81 61.68  83 11.87  9.46 61.01  81 11.54 
81 Gerry McGarrity 16A37 158.09158.87 2.52 61.67  81 11.66  9.42 61.86  81 11.74 158.09 2.51 62.15  81 11.50  9.26 61.15  79 11.52 
66 Sheryl McBride 9B38 158.61166.23 2.49 62.85  68 13.34 10.27 63.98  72 13.30 161.22 2.29 62.11  78 12.54  9.95 61.86  79 12.47 158.61 2.26 60.93  80 12.17  9.63 61.68  83 11.94 
50 Ian Thompson 2A39 158.86158.86 2.50 62.50  78 11.68  9.56 60.94  77 11.68 160.96 2.61 62.92  73 12.11  9.74 61.87  76 11.71 160.58 2.47 63.19  75 11.93  9.57 61.70  78 11.72 
246 James Lightbody 6B40 158.90162.30 2.81 63.21  81 11.69 10.84 61.83  77 11.92 158.90 2.81 62.17  80 11.61  9.65 61.05  79 11.61 161.69 2.64 62.58  81 11.81  9.83 63.11  82 11.72 
174 Kevin McLaughlin 1141 159.66159.66 2.68 62.51  72 12.00  9.37 61.42  72 11.68 FAIL 2.75 66.01  73 11.99  9.96  
111 Davis Buick 542 159.80161.12 2.94 62.93  74 11.62  9.79 61.80  73 12.04 159.80 3.02 61.77  82 11.40  9.51 62.58  79 11.52 
7371Colin Dines 2A43 160.65162.02 2.78 63.27  79 11.52  9.77 62.97  79 11.71 161.79 2.71 63.16  79 11.88  9.73 62.55  80 11.76 160.65 2.64 62.92  79 11.97  9.72  
45 Mark Brogan 144 160.74160.74 2.63 62.70  76 11.98  9.80 61.72  76 11.91 160.94 2.58 62.82  75 11.94  9.77 62.00  76 11.83 161.04 2.52 63.10  77 11.88  9.71 61.92  76 11.91 
145 Adam Brogan 2B45 160.89162.06 2.58 62.64  74 12.11  9.96 62.67  73 12.10 162.84 2.78 63.29  73 12.11  9.85 62.77  74 12.04 160.89 2.55 62.40  73 12.01 10.02 61.98  74 11.93 
1147 Stephen Donnelly 146 161.02162.56 2.86 63.41  72 11.94  9.87 62.53  72 11.95 161.84 2.72 62.83  72 12.05  9.93 35.91  79 38.40 161.02 2.78 62.92  72 11.98  9.76 61.79  73 11.79 
731 Damien Corey 9A47 161.80161.80 3.22 63.06  78 12.16  9.85 61.80  78 11.71 164.49 3.07 63.65  73 11.76  9.71 64.54  74 11.76 162.39 2.95 63.22  73 12.03  9.84 62.42  72 11.93 
737 Graham Dines 2A48 162.35163.71 2.71 64.22  79 11.80 10.11 62.99  77 11.88 162.35 2.63 63.74  79 11.80 10.05 62.46  79 11.67 164.82 2.57 63.75  78 12.16 10.27 63.64  69 12.43 
238 Alan Wallace 149 163.22163.22 2.78 64.38  77 11.80  9.96 62.55  74 11.75 
140 Robert Aidan Savage 2A50 164.24164.24 2.74 64.11  74 12.13 10.08 63.27  73 11.91 165.16 84.40  73 11.97 50.52  73 11.99 165.74 2.71 64.30  74 12.06 10.64 64.15  73 11.88 
15 Paul Magill 2B51 164.30164.30 2.58 64.24  70 12.17  9.98 63.25  72 12.08 164.92 2.50 64.06  71 12.05 10.08 63.77  72 12.46 164.35 2.47 64.51  71 12.04 10.02 63.36  71 11.95 
101 Bill Blair 16A52 164.35171.22 3.03 65.74  77 12.00  9.90 63.94  50 16.61 164.35 2.81 65.58  76 12.14 10.12 63.03  79 10.67 167.66 2.94 66.47  76 12.24 10.12 64.00  77 11.89 



  Overall Results    -      Continued

7 Ian Duff 1053 164.48168.25 3.60 65.61  77 12.33 10.07 64.26  75 12.38 167.32 3.55 66.17  76 12.64  9.93 63.01  76 12.02 164.48 3.35 64.44  78 11.81 10.00 63.24  80 11.64 
60 Tony Grady 354 165.05166.11 2.34 65.92  74 12.04 10.19 63.75  76 11.87 165.05 2.24 65.32  75 11.80 10.20 63.66  75 11.83 165.17 2.18 65.36  74 11.93 10.17 63.50  77 12.03 
182 Andrew Kernohan 6B55 165.09167.29 2.68 66.04  73 12.56 10.11 63.73  75 12.17 165.09 2.62 64.85  74 12.25  9.94 63.33  75 12.10 165.48 2.66 65.81  74 12.00  9.98 63.18  78 11.85 
601 Paul Grady 356 165.37167.88 2.53 66.61  74 12.35 10.25 64.17  78 11.97 167.34 2.51 65.77  74 12.29 10.48 64.50  77 11.79 165.37 2.26 64.86  76 12.17 10.35 63.72  75 12.01 
33 Conor O Boyle 2B57 165.41166.32 2.82 64.86  72 12.12  9.99 64.24  72 12.29 166.79 2.59 65.09  70 12.24 10.14 63.99  72 12.74 165.41 2.74 64.14  73 12.20 10.01 64.11  74 12.21 
17 Derek Robinson 1158 165.58165.58 3.50 64.21  77 12.23  9.97 63.51  73 12.16 169.01 3.16 65.35  78 11.92  9.64 67.07  75 11.87 173.22 2.97 72.43  74 12.12  9.77 63.73  75 12.20 
494 Alfred Robb 359 166.00167.13 2.24 65.68  77 12.27 10.17 64.61  77 12.16 166.00 2.17 65.88  77 11.95  9.69 64.15  77 12.16 167.48 2.17 65.07  79 12.11 10.19 65.85  77 12.09 
1011 John Hamill 2A60 166.15167.98 2.89 65.25  76 12.34 10.56 64.90  75 12.04 169.09 2.65 65.96  76 12.33 10.32 65.47  77 12.36 166.15 2.89 64.58  78 12.16 10.21 63.87  68 12.44 
73 Vincent Rodgers 16A61 166.65166.65 2.88 64.23  71 12.43 10.48 64.33  71 12.30 167.10 2.91 64.67  71 12.24 10.52 64.33  71 12.43 169.28 2.43 64.98  72 12.34 10.50 66.59  71 12.44 
168 Barry McCann 2B62 166.68168.73 2.73 66.68  71 12.40 10.26 64.38  71 12.28 167.55 2.68 65.77  71 12.27 10.35 64.16  72 12.32 166.68 2.58 65.31  72 12.03 10.37 64.22  72 12.17 
173 Mervyn Getty 16A63 167.14168.11 2.54 66.02  71 12.31 10.23 64.80  71 12.21 167.14 2.76 65.42  71 12.30 10.17 64.22  70 12.27 168.51 2.76 67.18  68 12.44 10.19 63.77  72 12.17 
114 Jason Frazer 9A64 167.22169.96 2.83 65.94  73 13.67 10.39 64.96  72 12.17 168.77 2.85 66.09  72 12.45 10.47 64.84  73 12.07 167.22 2.65 65.43  73 12.32 10.20 64.69  72 11.93 
360 Kevin McNamee 2B65 167.72169.72 2.63 65.29  70 12.81 10.63 65.83  70 12.53 168.86 2.61 65.72  71 12.50 10.32 65.28  71 12.43 167.72 2.67 65.09  71 12.42 10.17 64.76  72 12.61 
220 Craig Smyth 2B66 167.83168.49 2.70 65.69  72 12.37 10.10 65.24  71 12.39 168.21 2.70 65.74  71 12.35 10.35 64.82  71 12.25 167.83 2.58 65.58  72 12.44 10.17 64.81  72 12.25 
171 Mark Smyth 2B67 168.02168.02 2.68 65.36  72 12.24 10.82 64.72  71 12.20 198.63 2.68 65.13  71 12.32 10.45 85.26  29 22.79 168.18 2.63 53.17  72 10.36 64.68  72 12.38 
11 David Cochrane 16A68 168.51170.26 2.86 66.19  69 12.87 10.64 65.04  71 12.66 168.51 2.80 65.83  69 12.87 10.32 64.23  70 12.46 168.52 2.80 65.22  71 12.52 10.38 65.13  70 12.47 
95 Emma Campbell 9A69 169.69172.54 2.59 68.76  73 12.22 10.60 66.23  73 12.14 171.79 2.70 68.34  73 12.24 10.52 65.94  74 12.05 169.69 2.63 66.66  73 12.24 10.60 65.53  73 12.03 
96 Arthur Ovens 16B70 172.16176.63 3.37 70.32  68 12.57 10.44 67.35  69 12.58 172.16 2.83 68.20  68 12.61  9.83 65.48  69 13.21 182.07 3.04 72.76  69 13.14 10.84 69.31  67 12.98 
3 Kathy McDade 171 176.58176.76 2.87 69.42  65 12.88 11.02 67.53  66 13.04 176.58 2.94 68.39  65 12.98 11.03 68.07  65 13.17 176.89 2.89 68.81  65 12.93 11.21 68.37  66 12.68 
77 Robert Coulter 16B72 179.20182.14 3.58 72.23  65 13.33 11.24 68.26  68 13.50 187.57 3.55 69.54  69 13.27 11.35 76.53  65 13.33 179.20 3.16 70.43  69 13.32 11.13 68.15  69 13.01 
741 Barry Griffin 373 FAILFAIL 2.29 62.22  85  
5 Alan Cassells 1574 FAILFAIL 2.22 48.26 118  8.70  7.06  
19 Robert Dwane 1575 N/S 
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North Ulster Car Club

2022 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 Saturday 2nd April 2022

Nutts Corner Infield Circuit 1770m

Class 1 Road Going Series Production Cars up to 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Stephen Morrissey   Peugeot 106   163.32 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

82 Paul Forsythe Peugeot 1061 156.02 157.12 156.34 156.02 
45 Mark Brogan Citroen Saxo2 160.74 160.94 161.04 160.74 
1147 Stephen Donnelly Ford Fiesta Zetec3 162.56 161.84 161.02 161.02 
238 Alan Wallace Honda Delsol4 163.22 163.22 
3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic5 176.76 176.58 176.89 176.58 

Class 2A Road Going Series Production Cars over 1700cc  2WD only
Class Record   Paul Reaney   Lotus Elise    153.19 secs    2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

717 Andrew Robb BMW M31 148.61 165.95 159.83 148.61 
131 Conor Hamill BMW M32 152.04 154.12 153.93 152.04 
88 Crawford Ewing Renault Megane3 152.80 153.59 155.04 152.80 
22 Aaron Vance RenaultSport Clio 1974 154.52 153.92 155.26 153.92 
50 Ian Thompson Porsche Boxster S5 158.86 160.96 160.58 158.86 
7371 Colin Dines Renault Clio1726 162.02 161.79 160.65 160.65 
737 Graham Dines Renault Clio 1727 163.71 162.35 164.82 162.35 
140 Robert Aidan Savage Skoda Fabia8 164.24 165.16 165.74 164.24 
1011 John Hamill Mazda MX59 167.98 169.09 166.15 166.15 

Class 2B Road Going Series Production Cars Mazda MX5
Class Record      Mazda MX5   160.00 secs   2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

145 Adam Brogan Mazda MX51 162.06 162.84 160.89 160.89 
15 Paul Magill Mazda MX52 164.30 164.92 164.35 164.30 
33 Conor O Boyle Mazda MX53 166.32 166.79 165.41 165.41 
168 Barry McCann Mazda MX54 168.73 167.55 166.68 166.68 
360 Kevin McNamee Mazda MX55 169.72 168.86 167.72 167.72 
220 Craig Smyth Mazda MX56 168.49 168.21 167.83 167.83 
171 Mark Smyth Mazda MX57 168.02 198.63 168.18 168.02 

Class 3 Road Going Series Production Cars 4WD
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR    147.69 secs   June 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

60 Tony Grady Subaru Impreza1 166.11 165.05 165.17 165.05 
601 Paul Grady Subaru impreza2 167.88 167.34 165.37 165.37 
494 Alfred Robb Toyota GR Yaris3 167.13 166.00 167.48 166.00 
741 Barry Griffin Subaru Impreza4 FAIL FAIL 

Class 5 All  Road Cars    Specialist Production Cars
Class Record     160.00 secs   2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

124 Richard Munnis Westfield Megabusa1 144.38 150.30 146.08 144.38 
40 Andy Hawthorne Westfield S2 149.19 146.26 147.02 146.26 
111 Davis Buick MNR Vortex3 161.12 159.80 159.80 
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North Ulster Car Club

2022 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 Saturday 2nd April 2022

Nutts Corner Infield Circuit 1770m

Class 6A Modified Series Production Cars  2V 2WD only
Class Record   Gary Milligan   Mini    157.59 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

123 Karl Johnston Austin Mini1 156.30 153.43 154.82 153.43 
23 Gary Milligan Mini 14002 164.62 154.87 155.98 154.87 
154 David Evans Peugeot 2053 158.66 156.48 159.18 156.48 

Class 6B Modified Series Production Cars  Multi valve 2WD only
Class Record   Brian Fitzmaurice   Honda Civic   152.25 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

401 Stephen Colbert Lotus Sunbeam1 146.83 144.88 144.88 
4011 Ken Colbert Talbot Sunbeam Lotus2 150.27 FAIL 148.95 148.95 
44 Dessie Martin Honda Civic3 156.62 157.68 158.37 156.62 
246 James Lightbody BMW Mini Cooper S4 162.30 158.90 161.69 158.90 
182 Andrew Kernohan Renault Clio 1825 167.29 165.09 165.48 165.09 

Class 7 Modified Cars Specialist Production Cars  2WD only
Class Record   Graham Boyce   DAS S2000    141.89 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

164 Steven Hawthorne Westfield Megabusa1 140.34 139.89 139.44 139.44 
291 Scott McMullan Reis Aero2 144.86 141.47 143.49 141.47 

Class 8 Sports Libre Special Saloon Cars Inc Spaceframe and semi space frame Chassis  2WD only
Class Record   Lewis Dunlop   Mini Cooper   150.73 secs   2018

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

181 Jim Hutchinson Ford Escort Mk 1 RSR1 138.00 138.01 138.00 
188 Patrick Roche RSR Escort2 144.36 144.00 141.50 141.50 
103 Ian Howard Maguire Mini3 147.62 150.53 169.16 147.62 
16 Richard O Mahony Ford RSR Escort4 155.51 153.58 154.45 153.58 

Class 9A Sports Libre Saloon   Sports GT Cars  2WD only
Class Record   David Francis    Escort Cosworth    167.34 secs   2022

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

306 David Francis Ford Escort Cosworth1 152.43 149.28 148.15 148.15 
731 Damien Corey Mini Austin2 161.80 164.49 162.39 161.80 
114 Jason Frazer Rover Metro Gti3 169.96 168.77 167.22 167.22 
95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1064 172.54 171.79 169.69 169.69 

Class 9B Sports Libre Closed Wheel Sports Racing Cars Including Buggies with Motorsport UK vehicle passports 2WD Only
Class Record   Gerard O Connell    Radical   127.34 secs   April 2015

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

66 Sheryl McBride Global GTI1 166.23 161.22 158.61 158.61 
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North Ulster Car Club

2022 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 Saturday 2nd April 2022

Nutts Corner Infield Circuit 1770m

Class 10 Sports Libre Rally Cars up to 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
Class Record   Daniel Campbell   146.50 secs   June 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

10 Dermot O Hagan Honda Civic1 152.18 150.64 151.85 150.64 
41 Alan Roddy Citroen Saxo S16002 150.65 151.46 151.42 150.65 
7 Ian Duff Proton Compact3 168.25 167.32 164.48 164.48 

Class 11 Sports Libre Rally Cars over 1650cc Multivalve and 2100cc 8 valve  2WD only
Class Record   Seamus Morris   Darrian GTR   142.31 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

97 Stewart Strain Peugeot 2051 145.10 146.09 146.20 145.10 
174 Kevin McLaughlin Vauxhall Nova2 159.66 FAIL 159.66 
17 Derek Robinson Talbot Sunbeam3 165.58 169.01 173.22 165.58 

Class 12 All other 4WD Sports Libre Cars
Class Record   Ivan McCullough   Nissan GTR   145.21 secs   2018

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

83 Oliver Cormican Mitsubishi Evo1 146.32 145.26 145.26 

Class 13 Racing Cars complying with Formula VW or Club Formula Ford (FF1600)
Class Record   John Morgan   138.81 secs   June 2012

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

90 Henry Campbell Reynard FF891 146.22 147.79 145.46 145.46 
30 Stephen Wishart Swift SC 962 147.81 157.10 147.47 147.47 

Class 14 Racing Cars up to 2000cc  8 valve or up to 1400cc multivalve
Class Record   Robert Dwane   OMS 25    127.71 secs   2017

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

134 Ryan McGimpsey Jedi Mk 11 137.55 133.25 130.35 130.35 
63 George Stevenson Force PT2 139.40 140.41 135.77 135.77 
67 Ethan Faulkner Jedi Mk 43 139.76 142.31 137.31 137.31 
76 Phil Dorman OMS 2000M4 137.99 140.42 137.86 137.86 
147 Thomas Corey Reynard SF805 141.52 154.82 141.01 141.01 

Class 15 All other Racing Cars
Class Record   John Morgan   Pilbeam    121.30 secs   Sept 2013

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

231 Tim Woodside Pilbeam MP821 125.53 126.80 125.34 125.34 
69 Simon Woodside Pilbeam MP822 126.06 126.52 125.63 125.63 
4 Steven Gault Dallara F3013 127.60 130.34 FAIL 127.60 
331 John Donnelly Pilbeam MP624 143.25 141.77 141.58 141.58 
169 Brendan Flynn Megapin Carbon5 145.89 142.82 143.67 142.82 
5 Alan Cassells Oms 256 FAIL FAIL 
19 Robert Dwane OMS 257 N/S 
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2022 ANICC SW ADAIR TYRES SPRINT CHAMPIONSHIP

Round 3 Saturday 2nd April 2022

Nutts Corner Infield Circuit 1770m

Class 16A Period defined Road Going Historic Saloons and Sportscars
Class Record   Dominic McGowan  156.17 secs   June 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

81 Gerry McGarrity Mini Cooper1 158.87 158.09 158.09 
101 Bill Blair Mini Cooper2 171.22 164.35 167.66 164.35 
73 Vincent Rodgers MG BGT3 166.65 167.10 169.28 166.65 
173 Mervyn Getty MG BGT sebring4 168.11 167.14 168.51 167.14 
11 David Cochrane Austin Healey Sprite5 170.26 168.51 168.52 168.51 

Class 16B Period defined Historic Saloons  Sportscars Non Road Going road cars and Motorsport UK   FIA Historic Stage Rally Cars
Class Record   Robert McGimpsey   Ford Turner   151.90 secs   June 2016

No. Name CarPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

96 Arthur Ovens MG Midget1 176.63 172.16 182.07 172.16 
77 Robert Coulter Ford Lotus Cortina2 182.14 187.57 179.20 179.20 

Class H Heaslip Ladies Challenge Trophy
No. Name Car FactorPos Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

95 Emma Campbell Peugeot 1061 109.62.65 172.54 171.79 169.69 
66 Sheryl McBride Global GTI2 111.18.70 166.23 161.22 158.61 
3 Kathy McDade Honda Civic3 114.07.65 176.76 176.58 176.89 

....................................................................................................
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